Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel E. Lehr	11/05/2008
Kenneth E. Carper	11/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITE Group, LLC	
Street Address:	424 Wards Corner Road	
City:	Loveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45140	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29327421
Application Number:	29327419

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)762-7925

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(513) 455-7625 Phone: Email: gdb@gdm.com Correspondent Name: Glenn D. Bellamy Address Line 1: 255 East Fifth Street Address Line 2: 2900 Chemed Center Cincinnati, OHIO 45202 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62924.006685

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Glenn D. Bellamy

Total Attachments: 2

500722329

source=Lehr Carper ITE assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021930 FRAME: 0082

source=Lehr Carper ITE assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021930 FRAME: 0083

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, we, Daniel E. Lehr and Kenneth E. Carper, have invented certain ornamental designs for an article for fastening socks together ("Inventions") and on Nov. 5, 2008 filed U.S. Design Patent Applications entitled END ORNAMENTS FOR ARTICLE FOR FASTENING SOCKS TOGETHER (Serial No. 29/327,471) and PROFILE OF ARTICLE FOR FASTENING SOCKS TOGETHER (Serial No. 29/327,419) therefor ("Applications") (permission hereby given to insert filing dates and application numbers assigned by the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office); and

Whereas, ITE Group, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company having an place of business at 424 Wards Corner Road, Loveland, Ohio 45140 ("ITE Group"), desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in said Applications and in said Inventions, and in any United States or foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ITE Group our entire right, title and interest in said Applications and in said Inventions disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and our entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country.

We also agree that ITE Group may apply for foreign Letters Patent or Industrial Design Registrations on said Inventions, and we agree to cooperate with ITE Group and to execute

REEL: 021930 FRAME: 0084

without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by ITE Group to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for said Inventions in any country of the world.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Invention set forth in said Applications to ITE Group.

Executed this 5th day of November, 2008, at Loveland, Ohio.

Daniel F. Lehr

Kenneth E. Carper

3089359_1.doc

RECORDED: 12/05/2008